

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY  
APPELLATE SIDE CRIMINAL JURISDICTION**

CRIMINAL APPLN. U/S 482 NO. 149 OF 2017

Jawaharlal Ramshankar Vishwakarma And Ors ....Applicant

V/S

The State Of Maharashtra And Anr ....Respondent

Shri Sachin Deokar i/b Shri Kanchanpurkar Gautam Tatoba For  
Applicant

Mrs A S Pai, Addl PP for State

**CORAM : R.M. SAVANT. &  
SANDEEP KASHINATH SHINDE, JJ**

**DATE : 16th January, 2018**

**P.C. :**

Stand over to 23/01/2018.

**( FOR REGISTRAR JUDICIAL - I )**