

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CRIMINAL APPELLATE JURISDICTION
CRIMINAL APPLICATION NO.149 OF 2017

Jawaharlal R. Vishwakarma & Ors.Applicants
V/s.
The State of Maharashtra & Anr.Respondents

Mr. G.T.Kanchanpurkar, Advocate for Applicants.
Mrs. A.S.Pai, APP for the Respondent-State.

**CORAM :- R.M.SAVANT &
SANDEEP K. SHINDE, JJ.**

DATE :- 23RD JANUARY, 2018.

PC. :-

Heard the learned counsel for the Applicants and the
learned APP.

2 **Admit.**

3 Prima-facie, we find discrepancy in the FIR registered
on 29.8.2015 and the statement recorded on 15.12.2016 in so far as
the offence under Section 376 of the IPC is concerned, the filing of
the FIR has a causal proximity to the filing of the divorce Petition by
the husband of the First Informant in the Court in Uttar Pradesh.
Prima-facie, lodging of the FIR appears to be a reaction to

the filing of the said Petition for divorce by husband. Hence, there would be interim relief in the same terms as the ad-interim reliefs

(SANDEEP K. SHINDE, J.)

(R.M.SAVANT, J.)