

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY**CRIMINAL APPELLATE JURISDICTION****CRIMINAL APPLICATION (APL) NO. 149 OF 2017**

Jawaharlal Ramshankar Vishwakarma & Ors. ... Applicants
V/s.
The State of Maharashtra & Anr. ... Respondents

None for Applicants.
Mrs.G.P Mulekar, A.P.P for Respondent No.1-State.

**CORAM : A. S. GADKARI AND
SHIVKUMAR DIGE, JJ.**

DATE : 1st August 2023.

P.C. :

1. None for Applicants.
2. In order to grant an opportunity to the Applicants, list the Application on Final Hearing Board from the week commencing from 28th August 2023.

[SHIVKUMAR DIGE, J.]

[A.S. GADKARI, J.]